SAMJ

545

546

547

548

550

552

554

556

562

566

571

573

576

578

CONTENTS

JULY 2017 VOL.107 NO.7

GUEST EDITORIAL

End-of-life care and organ donation in South Africa - it’s time for national policy to lead the way
J Fabian, K Crymble

Standardised training is the key to accuracy in triage
S R Bruijns, P Louw, A Kuiler, E Esterhuyse, Y N Magerman

Need for advocacy for maternal immunisation
A Khan

IZINDABA

30 days in medicine
B Farham

Money isn’t everything - CMSA doctor survey shows some noteworthy results
Z M van der Spuy, T Zabow, A Good

Questioning male medical circumcision: Some thoughts
M Smallhorne

CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION
GUEST EDITORIAL

Wilderness medicine in southern Africa

R Hofmeyr, ] Matthew, R De Decker

ARTICLES
Acute high-altitude illness
R Hofmeyr, G Tolken, R De Decker

Update on drowning
J Matthew, C Robertson, R Hofmeyr

Wilderness cold-exposure injuries: An African perspective
R Hofmeyr

MEDICINE AND THE LAW
The evolution of research participant protections in South Africa
A Dhai

ISSUES IN MEDICINE
Perceptions of nurses’ roles in end-of-life care and organ donation - imposition or obligation?
K Crymble, ] Fabian, H Etheredge, P Gaylard

CASE REPORTS

First report of clinical presentation of a bite by a running spider, Philodromus sp. (Araneae:
Philodromidae), with recommendations for spider bite management

M Coetzee, A Dippenaar, ] Frean, R H Hunt

Blistering rash in a young male child
C Sanders, H Potgieter

543 sAMJ July 2017,Vol. 107.No. 7

EDITOR
Bridget Farham, BSc (Hons), PhD, MB ChB

EDITORS EMERITUS

Daniel J Ncayiyana, MD (Groningen),
FACOG, MD (Hon), FCM (Hon)

JP de V van Niekerk, MD, FRCR

ASSOCIATE EDITORS

Q Abdool Karim, A Dhai, N Khumalo,

R C Pattinson, A Rothberg, A A Stulting,

J Surka, B Taylor, M Blockman, J M Pettifor,
W Edridge, R P Abratt, D L Clarke

HMPG

CEO AND PUBLISHER
Hannah Kikaya
Email: hannahk@hmpg.co.za

MANAGING EDITORS
Claudia Naidu
Naadia van der Bergh

TECHNICAL EDITORS
Emma Buchanan
Kirsten Morreira
Paula van der Bijl

PRODUCTION MANAGER
Emma Jane Couzens

DTP AND DESIGN
Clinton Griffin
Travis Arendse

CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER
Diane Smith | Tel. 012 481 2069
Email: dianes@hmpg.co.za

SALES MANAGER (CAPE TOWN)
Azad Yusuf

JOURNAL ADVERTISING
Charles William Duke
Reneé Hinze

Ladine van Heerden
Makhadzi Mulaudzi
Charmalin Simpson
Ismail Davids

ONLINE SUPPORT
Gertrude Fani

FINANCE
Tshepiso Mokoena

HMPG BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Prof. M Lukhele (Chair), Dr M R Abbas,
Dr M J Grootboom, Mrs H Kikaya,
Prof. E L Mazwai, Dr M Mbokota,

Dr G Wolvaardt

ISSN 2078-5135

SAMA website: www.samedical.org
Journal website: www.samj.org.za

Q\ MEDIC,
N 75,

Q)

%
KZMRTOA

bd

HMPG

SURNIT]
S@%\M 70»7

1
%, &
22 N
* Fop g wis



581

585

590

595

602

606

611

615

621

626

631

636

RESEARCH

Inefficient procurement processes undermine access to medicines in the Western Cape Province
of South Africa

B P Magadzire, K Ward, H M ] Leng, D Sanders

Enough is not enough: Medical students’ knowledge of early warning signs of childhood cancer
J A Geel, B T Stevenson, R B Jennings, L E Krook, S ] Winnan, B T Katz, T ] Fox, L Nyati

National South African HIV prevalence estimates robust despite substantial test non-
participation
G Harling, S Moyo, M E McGovern, M Mabaso, G Marra, T Birnighausen, T Rehle

Incidence of chemotherapy-induced neutropenia in HIV-infected and uninfected patients with
breast cancer receiving neoadjuvant chemotherapy
S Ngidi, N Magula, B Sartorius, P Govender, T E Madiba

An increase in rates of obstetric haemorrhage in a setting of high HIV seroprevalence
E Shabalala, H M Sebitloane

Mid-upper arm circumference: A surrogate for body mass index in pregnant women
A Fakier, G Petro, S Fawcus

Management of failed spinal anaesthesia for caesarean section
G W Jones, R A Samuel, B M Biccard

Interprofessional communication in organ transplantation in Gauteng Province, South Africa
H R Etheredge, C Penn, ] Watermeyer

An audit of traumatic brain injury (TBI) in a busy developing-world trauma service exposes a
significant deficit in resources available to manage severe TBI
E Jerome, G L Laing, ] L Bruce, B Sartorius, P Brysiewicz, D L Clarke

The burden of gunshot injuries on orthopaedic healthcare resources in South Africa
C Martin, G Thiart, G McCollum, S Roche, S Maqungo

A finger or not? Prostate examinations by non-urologists at a South African academic institution
K Spencer

Characteristics and correlates of alcohol consumption among adult chronic care patients in
North West Province, South Africa
A Bhana, S D Rathod, O Selohilwe, T Kathree, I Petersen

CPD QUESTIONS

Background photo: Surgically trained nurse Sebastiana Domingos, right, prepares to oversee the
birth of a baby in the maternity ward of Caia District Hospital, central Mozambique | Shaun Swingler

Box photos: Human kidney | Shutterstock; Rescue of a severely hypothermic mountaineer from
Arangieskop, Western Cape | Rik De Decker; Linear IgA bullous dermatosis lesions | Sanders and

Potgieter

544 samJy July 2017,Vol. 107, No. 7

ONLINE CONTENTS LISTED IN

Index Medicus (Medline)

Excerpta Medica (EMBASE)

Biological Abstracts (BIOSIS)

Science Citation Index (SciSearch)
Directory of Open Access Journals (DOAJ)
Current Contents/Clinical Medicine

SAMJ SUBSCRIPTION RATES

Local subscriptions ZAR1488.00 p.a.
Foreign subscriptions ZAR3 408.00 p.a.
Single copies ZAR124.00 local,
ZAR284.00 foreign

Members of the South African Medical
Association receive the SAMJ only on request,
as part of their membership benefit.

Subscriptions: Tel. 012 481 2071
Email: members@samedical.org

The SAMJis published monthly by the Health
and Medical Publishing Group (Pty) Ltd,

Co. registration 2004/0220 32/07,

a subsidiary of SAMA.

HEAD OFFICE

Health and Medical Publishing Group (Pty) Ltd
Block F, Castle Walk Corporate Park,

Nossob Street, Erasmuskloof Ext. 3,

Pretoria, 0181

Tel.012 481 2069

Email: dianes@hmpg.co.za

EDITORIAL OFFICE

Suite 11, Lonsdale Building,
Lonsdale Way, Pinelands, 7405

Tel. 0215321281 | Cell. 072 635 9825
Email: publishing@hmpg.co.za

Please submit all letters and articles for
publication online at
http://www.editorialmanager.com/samj

© Copyright: Health and Medical Publishing
Group (Pty) Ltd, a subsidiary of the
South African Medical Association

Use of editorial material is subject to the
Creative Commons Attribution —
Non-commercial Works Licence.
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-
nc/4.0

Printed by TANDYM PRINT




