CHEST EDITORIAL

C Sanders, H Potgieter

	GOEST EDITORIAL
545	End-of-life care and organ donation in South Africa – it's time for national policy to lead the way <i>J Fabian, K Crymble</i>
	CORRESPONDENCE
546	Standardised training is the key to accuracy in triage S R Bruijns, P Louw, A Kuiler, E Esterhuyse, Y N Magerman
547	Need for advocacy for maternal immunisation A Khan
	IZINDABA
548	30 days in medicine B Farham
550	Money isn't everything – CMSA doctor survey shows some noteworthy results ZM van der Spuy, TZ abow, AG ood
552	Questioning male medical circumcision: Some thoughts M Smallhorne
	CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION GUEST EDITORIAL
554	Wilderness medicine in southern Africa R Hofmeyr, J Matthew, R De Decker
556	ARTICLES Acute high-altitude illness R Hofmeyr, G Tölken, R De Decker
562	Update on drowning J Matthew, C Robertson, R Hofmeyr
566	Wilderness cold-exposure injuries: An African perspective R Hofmeyr
	IN PRACTICE MEDICINE AND THE LAW
571	The evolution of research participant protections in South Africa A Dhai
573	ISSUES IN MEDICINE Perceptions of nurses' roles in end-of-life care and organ donation – imposition or obligation? K Crymble, J Fabian, H Etheredge, P Gaylard
576	CASE REPORTS First report of clinical presentation of a bite by a running spider, <i>Philodromus</i> sp. (Araneae: Philodromidae), with recommendations for spider bite management M. Coetzee, A. Dippenaar, J. Frean, R. H. Hunt
578	M Coeizee, A Dippenaar, J Frean, K Fi Fiuni Blistering rash in a young male child
270	Zarote and a control in the carrie

EDITOR

Bridget Farham, BSc (Hons), PhD, MB ChB

EDITORS EMERITUS

Daniel J Ncayiyana, MD (Groningen), FACOG, MD (Hon), FCM (Hon) JP de V van Niekerk, MD, FRCR

ASSOCIATE EDITORS

Q Abdool Karim, A Dhai, N Khumalo, R C Pattinson, A Rothberg, A A Stulting, J Surka, B Taylor, M Blockman, J M Pettifor, W Edridge, R P Abratt, D L Clarke

HMPO

CEO AND PUBLISHER Hannah Kikaya Email: hannahk@hmpg.co.za

MANAGING EDITORS Claudia Naidu Naadia van der Bergh

TECHNICAL EDITORS Emma Buchanan Kirsten Morreira Paula van der Biil

PRODUCTION MANAGER Emma Jane Couzens

DTP AND DESIGN Clinton Griffin Travis Arendse

CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER Diane Smith | Tel. 012 481 2069 Email: dianes@hmpg.co.za

SALES MANAGER (CAPE TOWN) Azad Yusuf

JOURNAL ADVERTISING Charles William Duke Reneé Hinze Ladine van Heerden Makhadzi Mulaudzi Charmalin Simpson Ismail Davids

ONLINE SUPPORT Gertrude Fani

FINANCE Tshepiso Mokoena

HMPG BOARD OF DIRECTORS Prof. M Lukhele (Chair), Dr M R Abbas, Dr M J Grootboom, Mrs H Kikaya, Prof. E L Mazwai, Dr M Mbokota, Dr G Wolvaardt

ISSN 2078-5135

SAMA website: www.samedical.org Journal website: www.samj.org.za





581	RESEARCH Inefficient procurement processes undermine access to medicines in the Western Cape Province of South Africa B P Magadzire, K Ward, H M J Leng, D Sanders
585	Enough is not enough: Medical students' knowledge of early warning signs of childhood cancer J A Geel, B T Stevenson, R B Jennings, L E Krook, S J Winnan, B T Katz, T J Fox, L Nyati
590	National South African HIV prevalence estimates robust despite substantial test non- participation G Harling, S Moyo, M E McGovern, M Mabaso, G Marra, T Bärnighausen, T Rehle
595	Incidence of chemotherapy-induced neutropenia in HIV-infected and uninfected patients with breast cancer receiving neoadjuvant chemotherapy S Ngidi, N Magula, B Sartorius, P Govender, T E Madiba
602	An increase in rates of obstetric haemorrhage in a setting of high HIV seroprevalence $\it EShabalala$, $\it HMSebitloane$
606	Mid-upper arm circumference: A surrogate for body mass index in pregnant women A Fakier, G Petro, S Fawcus
611	Management of failed spinal anaesthesia for caesarean section G W Jones, R A Samuel, B M Biccard
615	Interprofessional communication in organ transplantation in Gauteng Province, South Africa H R Etheredge, C Penn, J Watermeyer
621	An audit of traumatic brain injury (TBI) in a busy developing-world trauma service exposes a significant deficit in resources available to manage severe TBI E Jerome, G L Laing, J L Bruce, B Sartorius, P Brysiewicz, D L Clarke
626	The burden of gunshot injuries on orthopaedic healthcare resources in South Africa

636 Characteristics and correlates of alcohol consumption among adult chronic care patients in North West Province, South Africa

A finger or not? Prostate examinations by non-urologists at a South African academic institution

A Bhana, S D Rathod, O Selohilwe, T Kathree, I Petersen

C Martin, G Thiart, G McCollum, S Roche, S Maqungo

CPD QUESTIONS

631

Background photo: Surgically trained nurse Sebastiana Domingos, right, prepares to oversee the birth of a baby in the maternity ward of Caia District Hospital, central Mozambique | Shaun Swingler

Box photos: Human kidney | Shutterstock; Rescue of a severely hypothermic mountaineer from Arangieskop, Western Cape | Rik De Decker; Linear IgA bullous dermatosis lesions | Sanders and Potgieter

ONLINE CONTENTS LISTED IN Index Medicus (Medline) Excerpta Medica (EMBASE) Biological Abstracts (BIOSIS) Science Citation Index (SciSearch) Directory of Open Access Journals (DOAJ) Current Contents/Clinical Medicine

SAMJ SUBSCRIPTION RATES Local subscriptions ZAR1 488.00 p.a. Foreign subscriptions ZAR3 408.00 p.a. Single copies ZAR124.00 local, ZAR284.00 foreign

Members of the South African Medical Association receive the *SAMJ* only on request, as part of their membership benefit.

Subscriptions: Tel. 012 481 2071 Email: members@samedical.org

The SAMJ is published monthly by the Health and Medical Publishing Group (Pty) Ltd, Co. registration 2004/0220 32/07, a subsidiary of SAMA.

HEAD OFFICE

Health and Medical Publishing Group (Pty) Ltd Block F, Castle Walk Corporate Park, Nossob Street, Erasmuskloof Ext. 3, Pretoria, 0181 Tel. 012 481 2069 Email: dianes@hmpq.co.za

EDITORIAL OFFICE Suite 11, Lonsdale Building, Lonsdale Way, Pinelands, 7405 Tel. 021 532 1281 | Cell. 072 635 9825 Email: publishing@hmpg.co.za

Please submit all letters and articles for publication online at http://www.editorialmanager.com/samj

© Copyright: Health and Medical Publishing Group (Pty) Ltd, a subsidiary of the South African Medical Association

Use of editorial material is subject to the Creative Commons Attribution – Non-commercial Works Licence. https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/4.0

Printed by TANDYM PRINT



